

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3263/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2023 in LPA No.1928/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

TARSEM SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

IA No.231025/2023 In SLP(C)...Diary No(s).9800/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88133/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.88134/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.88131/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 20-11-2023 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No.231025/2023 In SLP(C)...Diary No(s).9800/2023Not to be deleted from the date already notified i.e.
23.01.2024.(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)