

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.257827/2023 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s).3263/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2023  
in LPA No.1928/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At  
Chandigarh)

TARSEM SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A..NO.257827/2023 IN SLP(C)NO.3263/2023 IS TO BE LISTED)

Date : 14-12-2023 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Verma , AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. AAG (mentioned by)  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List I.A..NO.257827/2023 on 15.12.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)