

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3263/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2023 in LPA No.1928/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

TARSEM SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 14472/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 308862/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 12649/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 10968/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 35224/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 114789/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 5109/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 95751/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 28169/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 64081/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 5667/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 216547/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 264787/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 12647/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 94713/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 39525/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 66474/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 186402/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 12650/2025 - MODIFICATION
 IA No. 10967/2025 - MODIFICATION
 IA No. 13798/2025 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER
 IA No. 35225/2025 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER
 IA No. 178968/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 43057/2023 - VACATING STAY
 WITH
Diary No(s). 9800/2023 (IV-B)
 IA No. 74778/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 10163/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 231025/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 88131/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS
 IA No. 88133/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
SLP(C) No. 9450/2023 (IV-B)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
86543/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
86549/2023

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 268504/2023

IA No. 268504/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 86543/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 86549/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Diary No(s). 20053/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 111545/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 111547/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 111546/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 19303/2023 (IV-B)

IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
163475/2023

IA No. 163475/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 06-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gauravjit Singh Patwalia, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sood, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, AOR
Ms. Pridhi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. P.S Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR
Mr. Gauravjit Singh Patwalia, Adv.
Ms. Deveshi Chand, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR
Mr. V. K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Natansh Kr Pal, Adv.
Mr. Srimanta Ray, Adv.

Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR

Mr. Shrirang Bharat Varma, AOR
Mr. Harsh, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Ghadge, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ishika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Arya, Adv.
Ms. Seema Sindhu, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Nair, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Verma, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Sowmya China, Adv.
Ms. Divyshikha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Payal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Riya, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Chandrasekar, Adv.
Ms. Manaswee Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sharan Pathak, AOR

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Rathi, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. Gourav Dixit, Adv.
Ms. Krishnika Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Sohi, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Devi, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Sohi, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Devi, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Sarvesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Verma, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Sowmya China, Adv.
Ms. Divyshikha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Payal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Riya, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Chandrasekar, Adv.
Ms. Manaswee Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shalender Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Anju, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Gehlot, Adv.
Mr. Satendra Singh Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Sunny, Adv.
Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20.01.2026.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR